NORMAL
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B-2
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B-5
B-6
B-7
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D-1
D-2
D-3
D-4
D-5
D-6
D-7
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E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
E-5
E-6
E-7
E-8

F-1

F-3
F-4
F-5
F-6

F-8

G-1
G-2
G-3
G-4
G-5
G-6
G-7
G-8

H-1
H-2
H-3
H-4
H-5
H-6
H-7
H-8

VZ EP

VZ PIANO
VZ PIANO 2
VZEP 2
VZEP 3
GITIANO
CLAVI
CLAVI 2

R/B BRASS
BRASSECTION
RESO-BRASS
MELLOW BRASS
VELO ORCH

VZ STRINGS
ORCHESTRA
HORN/STRINGS

VZ TRUMPET
THE SAX
VZ-MONICA
FLUTE
STRINGATTACK
WARM ORGAN
COOL ORGAN
PIPE SYNTH

VZ BASS

BASS GUITAR
FRETLESS BS
60S BASS
STEEL STRING
NYLON STRING
HARP

KOTO

FUSION LEAD
DISTORTAR FB
HEAVY LEAD
VZ PERC PAD
WHINING LEAD
PIPE LEAD
SEQ BASS
BASS-SYNTH

RICH ORCH
SERENE ORCH
DIGIVOICE
SPACE ORCH
FLUTE JUICE
CRYSTAL PAD
ETHEREAL
NEW RAGE

BRASS CHORUS
SYNBRASSES
BRASS BALLS
PRIMALSCREAM
VZ TOUCH
AVANALOCH
CINEMA
CEREMONY

VZ VIBES

VZ VIBES 2
VIBIANO
TOI-TOY

VZ MARIMBA
STEEL DRUM
BELLS

BELL TREE
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OPERATION MEMORY / COMBINATION

A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8

B-1
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7
B-8

C-1
C-2
C-3
C-4
C-5
C-6
C-7

D-1
D-2
D-3
D-4
D-5
D-6
D-7
D-8

E-1
E-2
E-3

E-5
E-6
E-7
E-8

F-1

F-3
F-4
F-5
F-6

F-8

G-1
G-2
G-3
G-4
G-5
G-6
G-7
G-8

H-1
H-2
H-3
H-4
H-5
H-6
H-7
H-8
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SEE GOD

SEE GOD 2
VIB/STR SOFT
ICE AGE

BRASS CHORUS
BRASS QUART
COPPERFUNK
BS-GTNO-RICH

SOFT ORCHEST
MELLOW PAD
PEACE TREATY
EP-CINEMA
EP-SERENE
FOOT VIBIANO
PIANO/LOCH
DIGIVOICES

VZ EP

AMBIENT EP

VZ PIANO
AMBIENT EP 2
EPHONE

12 STRING
DOUBLEGUITAR
FESTIVE BELL

VIOLINT ATCK
HORN/STRINGS
STRONG ORCH
SYNTH ORCH
BRASS QUART2
BIG BLAST
BRASS DETUNE
BRASS DETUN2

GITIANO

VZ VIBES
WARM ORGAN
SLAP BASS
PICK BASS
FRETLESS BS
HEADBANGER
HEAVY METAL

CC LEAD

YES | GOT

VZ SOLO LEAD
VZ PERC PAD
ELEC FLUTE
TAKE A

NEW RAGE
NEW RAGE 2

HEAVY SPLIT
FUNKY TOWN
MELLOW SPLIT
STRING/FLUTE
ETHVELOSPLIT
BASS/EP
BASS/VIBES
BS/VBNO-SRNE

ORCH SPLIT F
ORCH SPLIT P
NEWAGE POS-X
SERENE AGE
BEAUTY/BEAST
VELOMONICA
TRUMPOCITY
HARP ROLL
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